B.T.M.S.

REFER.

HT
HT
HT
HT
HT
HT
HT
HT
HT
HT
HT

3/1
4/1
4/2
5/1
8/1
8/2
8/3
8/4
8/5
9/1
9/2

HT 11/1
HT 12/1
HT 12/2
HT 17/1
HT 18/1
HT 18/2
HT 26/1
HT 26/2
HT 26/3
HT 29/1
HT 29/2
HT 30/1
HT 30/2
HT 36/1
HT 40/1
HT 40/2
HT 41/1
HT 41/2
HT 41/3
HT 46/1
HTG 1

HTG 2

HTG 3

CROSS
REFER.

QP

NEG1

HT 8/4
QP
QP
HT 8/1

QP

NEG 102
QP

NE G 79

HT 26/2
HT 26/1
HT S8

HT 29/2
HT 29/1
HT 30/2
HT 30/1

NEG 64
QP

NEG 18
NEG 18
#N51/100

HORSE TRAMS

YEAR MONTH DESCRIPTION

1885

1896 SEP17
1895

1885
1895
1893
1890 CIRCA
1890 CIRCA
1885
1897
1888 CIRCA

1889
1889
1893
1890
1890
1895
1895
1895 CIRCA
1895 CIRCA

1889

1970
1889
1886
1891
1890 CIRCA

OUTSIDE STEVENSONS FACTORY

DOUBLE DECK HORSE CAR AT LT.ST,DEPOT

DOUBLE DECK HORSE CAR IN LT.ST,DEPOT (CAR 6 BEHIND)

QUEEN AND WILLIAM STS.TREASURY BUILDIN GS

DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAM BUILT 1885 - FOREMAN JONES ON LEFT
SEPIA TOM RICHARDSON AND JACK REARDON AT LT.ST,DEPOT
SEPIA PHOTO SHOWING TURNTABLE AND STABLES AT LT.ST DEPOT
DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAM BUILT 1885 - FOREMAN JONES ON LEFT
TRAM IN QUEEN ST. NEAR EAGLE ST, SHOWING FLOOOS

SEPIA PHOTO OF DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAM AT LT,ST.DEPOT

AT NORTH QUAY, OLD VICTORIA BRIDGE IN BACKGROUND, NEG 84
OUTSIDE STEVENSONS FACTORY

DOUBLE DECK HORSE CAR WITH HORSE BUSES OUTSIDE GPO

HORSE DRAWN TRAMS IN QUEEN STREET BRISBANE

DOUBLE DECK HORSE CAR AT NTH.QUAY

SIX BENCH AT LT.ST.DEPOT (SUMMER CAR)

SIX BENCH AT LT.ST.DEPOT (SUMMER C AR)

VICTORIA BRIDGE BEFORE FLOOD WITH HORSE TRAM AT NORTH QUAY
SINGLE DECK SALOON AT NTH QUAY

ENLARGEMENT OF TRAM DETAIL FROM HT 29/1

AT LT,ST,DEPOT

AT LT.ST,DEPOT

QUEEN ST.LOOKING SOUTH

IN QUEEN ST.OUTSIDE TREASURY BUILDIN G

G.P.O. QUEEN ST. PAGE 14
ORIGINAL PHOTO SIX WINDOW SALOON HORSE CAR AT BULIMBA

SIX WINDOW SALOON HORSE CAR PHOTO TOUCHED UP (LAMP - POST REMOVED)

AT CHERMSIDE DURING 85TH ANNIVERSARY COMMEMORATION
AT THE CORNER OF EAGLE AND QUEEN STREETS

DRAWING CNR.QUEEN AND EDWARD STS.LOOKING TOWARDS PETRIE Bight

IN QUEEN ST.AT CREEK ST,LOOKING TOWARDS VICTORIA BRIDGE
IN QUEEN ST,LOOKJNG TOWARDS EDWARD ST,FROM ALBERT STREET,

OTHER
REFER.

W 6962

QP W 6965
W 11741

QP W 6965

NNH 375

BRIXEY
DCAMP
T 8719E
W 11732

DCAMP
DCAMP
W 11731
W 11731

APO 2
T 8551
T 8551

NNH 965

SOURCE

B.C.C
B.C.C
HUDSN
GFORD
B.C.C
B.C.C
B.C.C
BAKER
OXLEY
B.C.C
OXLEY
B.C.C
OXLEY
GFORD
NALJB
OXLEY
OXLEY
B.C.C
B.C.C
OXLEY
QUEEN
QUEEN
BAKER
BAKER
GFORD
DESKS
OXLEY
B.C.C
B.C.C
GFORD
OXLEY
HB&EA
OXLEY
CMAIL

NEG
593
QP
102
102
102
102
594

18
117
18
647
593
647
102
NIL
19
84
102
QP
117
QP
QP
QP
102
102
QP
102
594
QP
92
647
607
102
102

PUBLI SHED
A1925

LHBNE
LCITY

EXP88
A1925
EXP88

SSOFA
LBACK

LC|TY

LHBNE

EXP88
HB&EA

LHBNE



HTG 4
HTG 5
HTG 6
HTG 7
HTG 8
HTG 9
HTG 10
HTG 11
HTG 12
HTG 13
HTG 14
HTG 15
HTG 16
HTG 17
HTG 18

HTG 19

#N42/102

HT26/3

1890
1895
1895
1890
1893
1888
1892
1890
1888
1890
1890
1890

1890
1890
1890
1898

CIRCA
CIRCA
CIRCA
CIRCA
CIRCA
CIRCA

CIRCA
CIRCA
CIRCA
CIRCA
CIRCA

CIRCA
CIRCA
CIRCA
CIRCA

IN QUEEN ST.

CNR. EAGLE AND QUEEN STS,

QUEEN ST. SCENE

NORTH QUAY AND OLO VICTORIA BRIDGE

AT NORTH QUAY

QUEEN ST. FROM WHARF ST.

DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAM OUTSIDE G.P.O,

QUEEN AND ADELAIDE STREETS SHOWING UNPAVED STREETS
QUEEN ST.LOOKING SOUTH FROM EDWARD ST.

HORSE TRAMS IN QUEEN ST. FROM EAGLE ST,

DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAM AT CUSTOMS HOUSE

DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAM AT JNCT,VULTURE AND STANLEY ST,

DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAM UNKNOWN LOCATION

SALOON HORSE TRAM IN QUEEN ST.

SALOON AND DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAMS IN QUEEN ST,

QUEEN STREET BRISBANE LOOKING FROM WHARF STREET WITH HORSE TRAM NEG 651

A 255

NNH 995

NNH 579

P.MEARA

PC77T

GFORD
CMAIL
DCAMP
CMAIL
DCAMP
GFORD
POHS.
GFORD
GFORD
GFORD
GFORD
GFORD
GFORD
GFORD
GFORD

TCART

504
51
84
79

102
89
102
102
102
102
102
102
NIL
102

655

SUB.Q



