HORSE TRAMS

B.T.M.S.	CROSS				OTHER			
REFER.	REFER.	YEAR	MONTH	DESCRIPTION	REFER.	SOURCE	NEG	PUBLI SHED
HT 3/1	QP	188	5	OUTSIDE STEVENSONS FACTORY		B.C.C	593	A1925
HT 4/1				DOUBLE DECK HORSE CAR AT LT.ST, DEPOT	W 6962	B.C.C	QP	
HT 4/2	NE G 1			DOUBLE DECK HORSE CAR IN LT.ST, DEPOT (CAR 6 BEHIND)		HUDSN	102	
HT 5/1		189	6 SEP17	QUEEN AND WILLIAM STS.TREASURY BUILDIN GS		GFORD	102	
HT 8/1	HT 8/4	189	5	DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAM BUILT 1885 - FOREMAN JONES ON LEFT	QP W 6965	B.C.C	102	
HT 8/2	QP			SEPIA TOM RICHARDSON AND JACK REARDON AT LT.ST,DEPOT	W 11741	B.C.C	102	
HT 8/3	QP	188	5	SEPIA PHOTO SHOWING TURNTABLE AND STABLES AT LT.ST DEPOT		B.C.C	594	
HT 8/4	HT 8/1	189	5	DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAM BUILT 1885 - FOREMAN JONES ON LEFT	QP W 6965	BAKER	18	LHBNE
HT 8/5		189	3	TRAM IN QUEEN ST. NEAR EAGLE ST, SHOWING FLOOOS		OXLEY	117	LCITY
HT 9/1	QP	189	O CIRCA	SEPIA PHOTO OF DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAM AT LT,ST.DEPOT		B.C.C	18	
HT 9/2	NEG 102	189	O CIRCA	AT NORTH QUAY, OLD VICTORIA BRIDGE IN BACKGROUND, NEG 84		0XLEY	647	EXP88
HT 11/1	QP	188	5	OUTSIDE STEVENSONS FACTORY		B.C.C	593	A1925
HT 12/1	NE G 79	189	7	DOUBLE DECK HORSE CAR WITH HORSE BUSES OUTSIDE GPO	NNH 375	OXLEY	647	EXP88
HT 12/2		188	8 CIRCA			GFORD	102	
HT 17/1				HORSE DRAWN TRAMS IN QUEEN STREET BRISBANE		NALJB	NIL	SSOFA
HT 18/1					BRIXEY	OXLEY	19	LBACK
HT 18/2				DOUBLE DECK HORSE CAR AT NTH.QUAY	DCAMP	OXLEY	84	
HT 26/1	HT 26/2	188	9	SIX BENCH AT LT.ST.DEPOT (SUMMER CAR)	T 8719E	B.C.C	102	
HT 26/2	HT 26/1	188	9	SIX BENCH AT LT.ST.DEPOT (SUMMER C AR)	W 11732	B.C.C	QP	
HT 26/3	HT S 8	189	3	VICTORIA BRIDGE BEFORE FLOOD WITH HORSE TRAM AT NORTH QUAY		OXLEY	117	LC TY
HT 29/1	HT 29/2	189	0	SINGLE DECK SALOON AT NTH QUAY	DCAMP	QUEEN	QP	•
HT 29/2	HT 29/1	189	0	ENLARGEMENT OF TRAM DETAIL FROM HT 29/1	DCAMP	QUEEN	QP	
HT 30/1	HT 30/2	189	5	AT LT,ST,DEPOT	W 11731	BAKER	QP	
HT 30/2	HT 30/1	189	5	AT LT.ST,DEPOT	W 11731	BAKER	102	
HT 36/1		189	5 CIRCA	QUEEN ST.LOOKING SOUTH		GFORD	102	
HT 40/1		189	5 CIRCA	IN QUEEN ST.OUTSIDE TREASURY BUILDIN G		DESKS	QP	
HT 40/2	NEG 64			G.P.O. QUEEN ST. PAGE 14	APO 2	0XLEY	102	
HT 41/1	QP	188	9	ORIGINAL PHOTO SIX WINDOW SALOON HORSE CAR AT BULIMBA	T 8551	B.C.C	594	
HT 41/2				SIX WINDOW SALOON HORSE CAR PHOTO TOUCHED UP (LAMP - POST REMOVED)	T 8551	B.C.C	QP	LHBNE
HT 41/3		197	0	AT CHERMSIDE DURING 85TH ANNIVERSARY COMMEMORATION		GFORD	92	
HT 46/1		188	9	AT THE CORNER OF EAGLE AND QUEEN STREETS		OXLEY	647	EXP88
HTG 1	NEG 18	188	6	DRAWING CNR.QUEEN AND EDWARD STS.LOOKING TOWARDS PETRIE Bight		HB&EA	607	HB&EA
HTG 2	NEG 18	189	1	IN QUEEN ST.AT CREEK ST,LOOKING TOWARDS VICTORIA BRIDGE		OXLEY	102	
HTG 3	#N51/100	189	0 CIRCA	IN QUEEN ST,LOOKJNG TOWARDS EDWARD ST,FROM ALBERT STREET,	NNH 965	CMAIL	102	LHBNE
							-	

HTG 4	#N42/102	1890 CIRCA	IN QUEEN ST.	A 255	GFORD	594	
HTG 5		1895 CIRCA	CNR. EAGLE AND QUEEN STS,	NNH 995	CMAIL	51	
HTG 6		1895 CIRCA	QUEEN ST. SCENE		DCAMP	84	
HTG 7		1890 CIRCA	NORTH QUAY AND OLO VICTORIA BRIDGE	NNH 579	CMAIL	79	
HTG 8	HT26/3	1893 CIRCA	AT NORTH QUAY		DCAMP	84	
HTG 9		1888 CIRCA	QUEEN ST. FROM WHARF ST.		GFORD	102	
HTG 10		1892	DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAM OUTSIDE G.P.O,	P.MEARA	POHS.	89	
HTG 11		1890 CIRCA	QUEEN AND ADELAIDE STREETS SHOWING UNPAVED STREETS		GFORD	102	
HTG 12		1888 CIRCA	QUEEN ST.LOOKING SOUTH FROM EDWARD ST.		GFORD	102	
HTG 13		1890 CIRCA	HORSE TRAMS IN QUEEN ST. FROM EAGLE ST,		GFORD	102	
HTG 14		1890 CIRCA	DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAM AT CUSTOMS HOUSE		GFORD	102	
HTG 15		1890 CIRCA	DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAM AT JNCT, VULTURE AND STANLEY ST,		GFORD	102	
HTG 16		1890 CIRCA	DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAM UNKNOWN LOCATION		GFORD	102	
HTG 17		1890 CIRCA	SALOON HORSE TRAM IN QUEEN ST.		GFORD	NIL	
HTG 18		1890 CIRCA	SALOON AND DOUBLE DECK HORSE TRAMS IN QUEEN ST,		GFORD	102	
HTG 19		1898 CIRCA	QUEEN STREET BRISBANE LOOKING FROM WHARF STREET WITH HORSE TRAM NEG 651	PC77T	TCART	655	SUB.Q